Browning Public Schools Board Agenda Request

Tabled to:

Meeting to	Be	Held:	8/09/22
------------	----	-------	---------

Recognit	ion: Students	Staff	Parents		
Informat	ion: 🗌 Building Report	Old Business	Superintendent's Report		
Action:	Resignation	Hiring	Contract Service Agreements		
	Travel Out-of-State	Travel In State	Approvals		
	Termination	Legal Matters	Other:		
	This action request pertains to		High School/District Wide		
Date:	8/02/2022				
То	School board Members		rrina Guardipee-Hall ED.S. perintendent		
Subject:	Waive Policy #5251 and Reso	cind Resignation			
Description: Larry Bear Medicine is requesting that the school board rescind his resignation due to problems with his retirement paperwork. Resignation was accepted on 6/14/22 board agenda.					
Financial Impact: N/A					
Funding Source (Budget/grant, etc.): N/A					
Attachment(s): Letter requesting to rescind retirement					
Approval: Superintendent's Office/Finance/Personnel as applicable (Initial):					
Comments:					

Board Action: N/A (Info) Approved Denied

August 2, 2022

Browning Public Schools P.O. Box 610 Browning, Mt. 59417

RE: Request to Rescind Retirement

Dear Sir/Madam:

I am submitting this letter in request to rescind my retirement request with Browning Public Schools, School District No. 9.

Due to unforeseen circumstances, I am not in a position to retire at this time. Currently, I am still waiting for legal documents from Helena, Mt. These documents are vital to my retirement plan for myself and my family. Without these documents, a retirement plan will lack important information that is needed to complete the plan. An incompletion of satisfactory documents will create a delay in benefits to me and my family, which I cannot afford. So, at this time, it is in my best interest to continue my present employment with School District No. 9.

As of today, August 2, 2022, the School District No. 9, has not approved my retirement request and I am still in my employed position as the Browning Middle School custodian.

I am requesting the Browning Public Schools, School District No. 9, to continue my employment in my present position as the Browning Middle School custodian as of today, August 2, 2022.

Respectfully submitted,

Key & Bu Mich

Larry G. Bear Medicine, Browning Middle School Custodian School District No. 9